

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1983

Regional Municipality in which premises are situated: The Regional Municipality of Halton

Street Address and City, Town, etc., or the location of the premises: Majestic Drive, City of Burlington, ON

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that **Contract No. W-3099A-19** for the stated improvements at the following premises were substantially performed on: **May 15, 2020** 

## WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT ON MAJESTIC DRIVE IN THE CITY OF BURLINGTON

Name of Owner: Regional Municipality of Halton

Address: 1151 Bronte Road, Oakville, ON, L6M 3L1

Name of Contractor: King Paving & Construction Ltd.

Address: 3385 Harvester Road, P.O. Box 699, Burlington, ON, L7R 3Y5

Name of Payment Certifier: Josh Trim for Associated Engineering (Ont.) Ltd.

Address: Suite 300 - 509 Glendale Avenue East, Niagara-on-the-Lake, ON

L0S 1J0

## USE A or B - Whichever is Appropriate:

- Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
   (Where liens attach to premises, reference to Lot and Plan or instrument registration number)
- B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Regional Municipality of Halton 1151 Bronte Road Oakville, Ontario L6M 3L1

**Attention: Clerk's Department**